Intel Optane Persistent Memory 100 Series
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory represents a new class of memory and storage technology explicitly
architected for data center usage. It offers three main benefits:
Significantly lower latency than fetching data from system storage
High capacities
Affordable cost
Using Lenovo ThinkSystem servers running applications that are tuned for Intel Optane DC Persistent

details:
Table 9. Memory ordering information
Part number
Feature
code Description
Supports
DCPMMs
2933 MHz RDIMMs (operate at 2666 MHz when installed with DCPMMs)
4ZC7A08706 B4H1 ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM No
4ZC7A08707 B4LY ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
4ZC7A08708 B4H2 ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
4ZC7A08709 B4H3 ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
4ZC7A08710 B4H4 ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
2933 MHz 3DS RDIMMs (operate at 2666 MHz when installed with DCPMMs)
4ZC7A15113 B587 ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (4Rx4 1.2V) 3DS
RDIMM
Yes
4ZC7A08727 B4Y3 ThinkSystem 256GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (8Rx4 1.2V) 3DS
RDIMM
Yes
2666 MHz RDIMMs
7X77A01301 AUU1 ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM No
CTO only B21T ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
7X77A01302 AUNB ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
7X77A01303 AUNC ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
7X77A01304 AUND ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM Yes
2666 MHz LRDIMMs
7X77A01305 AUNE ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (4Rx4 1.2V) LRDIMM Yes
2666 MHz 3DS RDIMMs
Intel Optane Persistent Memory 100 Series (withdrawn product) 14
4ZC7A08716 AUW5 ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (4Rx4, 1.2V) 3DS
RDIMM
Yes
7X77A01307 AUNF ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (8Rx4 1.2V) 3DS
RDIMM
Yes
2666 MHz UDIMMs
4ZC7A08696 B35J ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx8, 1.2V) UDIMM No
4ZC7A08699 B35K ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (2Rx8, 1.2V) UDIMM No
4ZC7A08700 B35L ThinkSystem 4GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx16, 1.2V) Non-ECC
UDIMM
No
4ZC7A08701 B35M ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx8, 1.2V) Non-ECC
UDIMM
No
4ZC7A08702 B35N ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (2Rx8, 1.2V) Non-ECC
UDIMM
No
Part number
Feature